Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		05/12/2008	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North American Van Lines, Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o SIRVA Worldwide, Inc.	
Internal Address:	700 Oakmont Lane	
City:	Westmont	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60559	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76215689	AFFINITY
Registration Number:	2308175	AGENCY OFFICE
Registration Number:	1249328	ALMAC
Registration Number:	1249331	ALMAC MOVING & STORAGE
Registration Number:	0914752	
Registration Number:	0948409	
Registration Number:	2212128	CLS
Registration Number:	2203490	CUSTOMIZED LOGISTICS SERVICES
Registration Number:	1580611	E
Registration Number:	2270122	HOME TOUCH!
Registration Number:	2484217	HOME TOUCH!
Registration Number:	2230958	HOME-TO-HOME
Registration Number:	2375841	MEDALLION FLEET TRADEMARK

REEL: 003789 FRAME: 0269

900108135

Registration Number:	1085700	NADS
Serial Number:	76452705	NAL
Registration Number:	1829630	NAVTRANS
Registration Number:	1350147	NO-CRATE FREIGHT
Registration Number:	0917431	NORTHAMERICAN
Registration Number:	0915264	NORTHAMERICAN VANLINES
Registration Number:	1310419	NORTH AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2308856	ON-TRAC NETWORK
Registration Number:	2653736	SPEED-EASE
Registration Number:	2274108	THE 100% SOLUTION
Registration Number:	1238791	WE MOVE THE TREASURES OF YOUR WORLD
Registration Number:	1243162	WE MOVED THE TREASURES OF A KING
Registration Number:	1714226	WORLDTRAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7976

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mindy M. Lok, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/0549
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindy M. Lok
Signature:	/ml/
Date:	06/04/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=NAVLT531#page1.tif source=NAVLT531#page2.tif source=NAVLT531#page3.tif source=NAVLT531#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of May 12, 2008, from JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., with its principal place of business located at P.O. Box 2558, Houston, Texas 77252, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for certain banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), to North American Van Lines, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Obligor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2003, made by the Grantors (as defined therein) in favor of the Agent (the "Collateral Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of December 1, 2003, among the Agent and the Obligor (the "Security Agreement"), the Obligor, by reference to the Collateral Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Agent specifically in certain Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2004, at Reel 002777 and Frame 0531; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto). The term "<u>Trademarks</u>" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Collateral Agreement and the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

509265-0594-11611-NY02.2660039.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. as Administrative Agent

Name: Charles O. Freedgood

Title: Managing Director

Signature page to the IP Release - North American Van Lines, Inc - Trademark Rights

STATE OF N	ew York)
COUNTY OF	New York)

SS.:

(Affix Seal Below)

Signature page to the IP Release - North American Van Lines, Inc - Trademark Rights

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

North American Van Lines

Registration or Serial Number
(76/215689)
2,308,175
1,249,328
1,249,331
-,- 12,502
914,752
948,409
2,212,128
2,203,490
1,580,611
2,270,122
2,484,217
2,230,958
2,375,841
1,085,700
(76/452705)
1,829,630
1,350,147
917,431
915,264
1,310,419
2,308,856
2,653,736
2,274,108
1,238,791
1,243,162
' ' '
1,714,226

<u>Indiana Trademark s</u>

CDL PLUS	5010-2457
	3010-2437

509265-0594-11611-NY02,2660039.1

RECORDED: 06/04/2008